09-06-2000

Orrin M. Haugen Eric O. Haugen Mark J. Burns

101450510 1130 TCF Tower 121 South Eighth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 Patents
Trademarks
Copyrights
Unfair Competition

8-7.W

Telephone 612-339-8300 • Facsimile 612-339-8200

August 4, 2000

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY

OUR FILE NO. 960466.ORI/CIP

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS CRYSTAL GATEWAY 4, ROOM 335 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party:

Maxwell Energy Products, Inc.

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Name: Maxwell Electronic Components Group, Inc.

Street Address: 9275 Sky Park Court

City: San Diego

State: CA Zip: 92123

3. Nature of Conveyance:

__X Assignment ____ Merger
___ Security Agreement ____ Change of Name
Other

Execution Date: August 3, 2000

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

09/05/2000 NTHAI1

00000077 5726854

01 FC:581

80.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 011035 FRAME: 0110

- U. S. Patent and Trademark Office Page Two August 4, 2000
 - A. Patent Application No.(s):
 - B. Patent No.(s): U. S. Patent No. 5,726,854 issued March 10, 1998 entitled "Voltage Arrestor for use with Delicate Electronic Components"; and
 - U. S. Patent No. 5,768,083 issued June 16, 1998 entitled "Method of Suppressing Electrostatic Energy in Glass-to-Metal Hermetic Seal Devices".
- 5. Name and address of party of whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Orin M. Haugen, Esq.

HAUGEN LAW FIRM PLLP

Street Address: 121 South Eighth Street, Suite 1130 City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402

- 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 2
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 X_ A check is enclosed.
- 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees or refund any overpayment under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 which may be required by this paper to Deposit Account No. 50-0789.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Orrin M. Haugen Date: Aug. 4, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document = 7

PATENT REEL: 011035 FRAME: 0111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAXWELL ENERGY PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 9275 Sky Park Court, San Diego, California 92123, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following U. S. and foreign patents and/or patent applications:

- U. S. Patent No. 5,726,854 issued March 10, 1998 entitled "VOLTAGE ARRESTOR FOR USE WITH DELICATE ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS";
- U. S. Patent No. 5,768,083 issued June 16, 1998

 entitled "METHOD OF SUPPRESSING ELECTROSTATIC

 ENERGY IN GLASS-TO-METAL HERMETIC SEAL DEVICES";
- Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,224,259

 filed December 9, 1997 entitled "VOLTAGE ARRESTOR

 FOR USE WITH DELICATE ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS";
- European Patent Application Serial No. 97.309657.1

 filed December 1, 1997 entitled "VOLTAGE ARRESTOR

 FOR USE WITH DELICATE ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS"

 designating the countries of France, Germany,

 Italy, Spain, Sweden, and the United Kingdom;

 and

1

PATENT REEL: 011035 FRAME: 0112 Japanese Patent Application Serial No. 4747/98

filed January 13, 1998 entitled "VOLTAGE ARRESTOR

FOR USE WITH DELICATE ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS";

and

WHEREAS, MAXWELL ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS GROUP, INC., by change of name from MAXWELL ENERGY PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal office located at 9275 Sky Park Court, San Diego, California 92123, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States Letters Patents and the inventions covered thereby as well as in and to any Letters Patent to mature from the above-identified foreign patent applications, and MAXWELL ENERGY PRODUCTS, INC. has agreed to transfer the foregoing Letters Patents and foregoing applications for Letters Patent in countries foreign to the United States and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by said MAXWELL ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS GROUP, INC. and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, MAXWELL ENERGY PRODUCTS, INC. has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

2

said MAXWELL ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS GROUP, INC. the said inventions and the above-identified United States Letters Patents 5,726,854 and 5,768,083 and the above-identified foreign applications for Letters Patent in Canada, Europe and Japan, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patents already granted and which may be granted on said applications for United States Letters Patents, and said above-identified foreign applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by MAXWELL ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS GROUP, INC. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by MAXWELL ENERGY PRODUCTS, INC. if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said U. S. Letters Patents and any patents to mature from said above-identified foreign patent applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for their own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

MAXWELL ENERGY PRODUCTS, INC. hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein

3

assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith. Signed at San Diego, California, this 3x& day of _____, 2000. MAXWELL EMERGY PRODUCTS, INC. STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF Son Diago) On this 3-a day of August , 2000, personally appeared Social M. Roberts , to me known and known to me to be the wind of MAXWELL ENERGY PRODUCTS, INC., and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of MAXWELL ENERGY PRODUCTS, INC. and pursuant to authority duly received. MKMKOLA Notary Public (SEAL) MEENAL KULKARNI Commission # 1186565

PATENT REEL: 011035 FRAME: 0115

Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Exists 5 Jun 11, 2002.

RECORDED: 08/07/2000